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MATERIALS 
1. INSULATION SLEEVE: Heat-shrinkable, transparent blue, radiation cross-linked modified fluoropolymer. 
2. SEALING RINGS: Immersion resistant modified thermoplastic fluoropolymer. Color: See Table. 
 
APPLICATION 
1. These parts are designed to provide an immersion resistant seal on 1 to 1 splices made of wires having an insulation 
rated for at least +135C.   
2. Temperature range: -55C to +200C.   
3. Parts may be installed by convection heating. 
  
     Wire dimension: 
 
 
 
 
 

Product  
Name 

Product Dimensions Wire Dimensions 
Sealing Rings 

Color L 
 

E 
MIN 

ØA 
MIN 

ØD 
MIN MAX 

D-200-0096 
27.94 ±1.27 
(1.10 ±.05) 

24.15 
(0.950) 

2.16 
(0.085) 

0.63 
(0.025) 

2.16 
(0.085) 

Red 

D-200-0097 
27.94 ±1.27 
(1.10 ±.05) 

24.15 
(0.950) 

2.80 
(0.110) 

0.63 
(0.025) 

2.80 
(0.110) 

Blue 

D-200-0098 
27.94 ±1.27 
(1.10 ±.05) 

24.15 
(0.950) 

4.32 
(0.170) 

0.63 
(0.025) 

4.32 
(0.170) 

Yellow 


